GROTON WIND, LLC
SEC DOCKET 2010-01
SERVICE LIST

Commissioner,

Dept. of Environmental Services
Thomas S. Burack, Chairman
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95
Concord, NH 03302-0095
Thomas.Burack@des.nh.gov

Chairman, Public Utilities Commission
Amy L. Ignatius, Vice Chairman

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
Amy.lgnatius@puc.nh.gov

Water Division Director,

Dept. of Environmental Services
Harry Stewart

29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95
Concord, NH 03302-0095
Harry.Stewart@des.nh.gov

Commissioner,

Dept. of Resources & Economic Development
Jeffrey Rose

172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856

Concord, NH 03302-1856
jeffrey.rose@dred.state.nh.us

Bureau Chief,

Dept. of Health & Human Services
Brook Dupee, Designee

Division of Public Health Services
29 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03301
bdupee@dhhs.state.nh.us

Director, Fish and Game Department

Glenn Normandeau

11 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03301
GLENN.NORMANDEAU@WILDLIFE.NH.GOV

Director,

Office of Energy and Planning
Meredith Hatfield

Johnson Hall, 3" Floor

107 Pleasant Street

Concord, NH 03301
meredith.hatfield@nh.gov

Director, Division of Parks & Recreation,
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development
Philip Bryce

172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856

Concord, NH 03302-1856
phil.bryce@dred.state.nh.us

Interim Director

Division of Forests and Lands,

Dept. of Resources & Economic Development
Brad Simpkins

172 Pembroke Road, PO Box 1856

Concord, NH 03302-1856
brad.simpkins@dred.state.nh.us

Air Resources Division Director,
Dept. of Environmental Services
Craig Wright

29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95
Concord, NH 03302-0095
Craig.Wright@des.nh.gov

Commissioner, Dept. of Transportation
Christopher Clement

7 Hazen Drive, PO Box 483

Concord, NH 03302-0483
cclement@dot.state.nh.us

Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission
Martin Honigberg

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301
martin.honigberg@puc.nh.gov
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Commissioner, Public Utilities Commission
Robert Scott

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301
Robert.Scott@puc.nh.gov

Staff Engineer, Public Utilities Commission
Kate Bailey, Designee

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301
kate.bailey@puc.nh.gov

Richard Boisvert, Designee

State Archaeologist

NH Division of Historical Resources
19 Pillsbury St., 2™ Floor

Concord, NH 03301-3570
richard.a.boisvert@dcr.nh.gov

Counsel for the Public Appointed by the
Attorney General, Dept. of Justice
Peter C.L. Roth, Esq., Designee

33 Capitol Street

Concord, NH 03301
Peter.Roth@doj.nh.gov

Committee Staff

Michael J. lacopino, Esqg.

Brennan, Caron, Lenehan & lacopino
85 Brook Street

Manchester, NH 03104
miacopino@bclilaw.com

Timothy Drew, Administrator

Public Information & Permitting
Department of Environmental Services
29 Hazen Dr., PO Box 95

Concord, NH 03302-0095
Timothy.Drew@des.nh.gov

Jane Murray

Department of Environmental Services
29 Hazen Dr., PO Box 95

Concord, NH 03302-0095
Jane.Murray@des.nh.gov
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Parties

Counsel for the Applicant

Douglas Patch, Esq.

Orr & Reno, PA

PO Box 3550

Concord, NH 03302-3550
dpatch@orr-reno.com

Counsel for the Applicant

Susan Geiger, Esq.

Orr & Reno, PA

PO Box 3550

Concord, NH 03302-3550
SGeiger@orr-reno.com

Co-Counsel for the Applicant

Toan-Hao B. Nguyen, Esq.
Senior Counsel

Iberdrola Renewables

Office of General Counsel
1125 NW Couch ST, Ste 700
Portland OR 97209
toan.nguyen@iberdrolaren.com

Lucy Rosado

Orr & Reno, PA

PO Box 3550

Concord, NH 03302-3550
Irosado@orr-reno.com

Counsel for the Public

Evan Mulholland, Esq

Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Protection Bureau
Department of Justice

33 Capitol Street

Concord, NH 03301
Evan.Mulholland@doj.nh.gov

Counsel for the Public

Peter C.L. Roth, Esq.

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

33 Capitol Street

Concord, NH 03301
Peter.Roth@doj.nh.gov

Laura Maynard
Department of Justice

33 Capitol Street

Concord, NH 03301
laura.maynard@doj.nh.gov

Counsel for State of NH, Dept. of Safety
Atty. Dianne Martin

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

33 Capitol Street

Concord, NH 03301
dianne.martin@doj.nh.gov

Mary Evans
Department of Justice
33 Capitol Street
Concord, NH 03301
mary.evans@doj.nh.gov

Page 3 of 6

Updated 02/10/14




Intervenors

Cheryl L. Lewis

Baker River Campground, LLC
56 Campground Road

Rumney, NH 03266
bakerriver@yahoo.com

Jim and Anne Buttolph

170 Quincy Road

Rumney, NH 03266
JimButtolph@roadrunner.com

Laura A. Spector, Esq

Atty for the Town of Groton
Mitchell Municipal Group
25 Beacon Street East
Laconia, NH 03246
laslaw@metrocast.net

H. Bernard Waugh, Esq.

Attorney for the Town of Rumney
Gardner Fulton & Waugh

78 Bank St

Lebanon, NH 03766-1727
bernie.waugh@gardner-fulton.com and
Ann.kerrigan@gardner-fulton.com

Kathleen Park

1819 Rumney Rte 25
Rumney, NH 03266
rwetterer@roadrunner.com

John Ratigan, Esq.

Attorney for the Town of Plymouth
DTC Lawyers

Donahue, Tucker & Ciandella, PLLC
225 Water Street

Exeter, NH 03833
[ratigan@dtclawyers.com

Dr. Lawrence Mazur
774 Quincy Rd

Rumney, NH 03266
larrymazurl@gmail.com

Christine G DeClerg-Mazur
774 Quincy Rd
Rumney, NH 03266

Richard Wetterer
Shanware Pottery

1819 Rumney Rte 25
Rumney, NH 03266
rwetterer@roadrunner.com

Carl S. Spring

Susan M. Barickman

Paul S. Spring

331 Groton Hollow Rd
Rumney, NH 03266-3403
Cspring31375@roadrunner.com

Theodore Mazur

774 Quincy Rd
Rumney, NH 03266
theomazur@msn.com

Town of Groton

754 North Groton Road
Groton, NH 03241
selectmen@grotonnh.org

Town of Rumney

Anne B Dow, Administrative Assistant
PO Box 220

Rumney, NH 03266
rumneysel@roadrunner.com
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Interested Parties

Mark Truelson

21 Thornell Rd
Newton, NH 03858
mtruelson@yahoo.com

Mario Rampino Jr

575 Groton Hollow Rd
Rumney NH 03266
bakerriver@yahoo.com

**Represented by Atty. Justin C. Richardson

Sharon Mallon

Upton & Hatfield, LLP

159 Middle Street
Portsmouth, NH 03801
smallon@uptonhatfield.com

Atty. Justin C. Richardson
Upton & Hatfield, LLP

159 Middle Street

Portsmouth, NH 03801
jrichardson@uptonhatfield.com

Gerard L. Thibodeau
Priscilla J. Thibodeau
855 Quincy Road
Rumney, NH 03266
jerry@thibco.com

Michael Marino & Lee Ann Moulder
37 Birch Lane

Holderness, New Hampshire 03245
Marinolee@aol.com

Lisa Linowes

286 Parker Hill Rd
Lyman, NH 03585
lisa@linowes.com

Ed Cherian
Iberdrola USA
Echerian@iberdrolaren.com

Michael Clayton

Iberdrola Renewables LLC

Two Radnor Corporate Center, Ste 200
100 Matsonford Rd.

Radnor, PA 19087
mclayton@iberdrolaren.com

Tara E. Bamford, Planning Director
North Country Council, Inc.

107 Glessner Road

Bethlehem, NH 03574
tbamford@nccouncil.org

Carol Henderson
NH Fish & Game Dept
11 Hazen Dr, Room 206

Concord, NH 03301
CAROL.B.HENDERSON@WILDLIFE.NH.GOV

Marianne Peabody
3356 USRt 3
Thornton, NH 03285
mplr@roadrunner.com

Mark and Nancy Watson
35 Stone Glade Lane
Groton, NH 03241
bigairhunt@aol.com

Ronald Anstey

Department of Safety

Office of the State Fire Marshal
Fire Investigator

33 Hazen Drive

Concord, NH 03305
Ronald.Anstey@dos.nh.gov
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Carole Binder

15 Starr Ave East
Andover MA 01810
carolebinder@gmail.com

Ken Sullivan

Town of Temple
Planning Board Member
ksulliva2@yahoo.com

Larry Goodman

PO Box 310

Hebron, NH 03241
larrygoodman4@gmail.com

Sam Evans-Brown
NHPR

2 Pillsbury St

Concord, NH 03301
sevans-brown@nhpr.org

Town of Holderness

Town Hall

P.O. Box 203

Holderness, NH 03245
holderness@roadrunner.com

Lori Lerner

43 Cottage City Rd
Bridgewater, NH 03222
llerner01@comcast.net
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